CHAPTER 4
PARTS

PARTS BY PICTORIAL

This chapter describes assemblies/subassemblies/parts considered replaceable at on-site field installation.
NOTE: The following is a breakdown description of the Serial Number.

Serial # Location - Back side in front of scale assembly.

Example:
97 07 A 0150

Year MFG. Week MFG. Serial Rev. Number of Unit

NS: NOT SHOWN IN PICTORIAL

Most parts are the same between the Serial A, B, and C units. Items with an * next to the part number is for
Serial B only. Items with an ** next to the part number are Serial C only. All other items are shared among units.
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

FULL VIEW (ECO-12 & ECO-134 SERIAL A, B, & C)
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ITEM DESCRIPTION
la Valve, Oil Drain
1b Valve, Oil Drain
2a Cart (Frame Assy.)
2b Cart (Frame Assy.)
3 Panel, Front
4a Label, ECO-12 (Sun)
4b Label, ECO-12
(Snap-on)
4c Label, ECO-134
(Sun)
4d Label, ECO-134
(Snap-on)
5 Indicator, Moisture
5a Kit, Moisture

Indicator O-Ring
6 Gauge, Digital Temp.

7 Load Cell
8a Wheel, 7”
8b Nut, Hub

PART NUMBER

13481

13881*
EASC076CO08A
EASC110L00A**
See Page 4-4

EAL0240CO00A
EAL0242C00A

EALO241CO0A
EAL0243C00A
0316600102
EAKO0016C0O0A
81120
EAA0232L00A

89739
8171391

ITEM
9

10
11
12
13a

13b
14

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS
NS

DESCRIPTION

Caster, w/o Brake
Bracket, Gauge Set
Plug, Contrast
Hanger (2)

Filter, Master

Strap, Velcro
Brace, Tank

Cord, Power
Cup, Oil Drain

Fitting, R-12 Recycle
Port

Fitting, R-134a
Recycle Port

Fitting, R-12 Charge
Port

Fitting, R-134a
Charge Port

Fitting, Valve Core
Tray, Plastic

PART
NUMBER
3645005601
7012153701
13740107
21610023
EAKO095CO01A
B

0424080701
EASC076C10A

62721

1285

115180

115280

115480*

115380*

0304090701
EACO0046L00A*

Page 4-2

Effective
7/1999



CHAPTER 4 PARTS

FULL VIEW (PROLINE-612 & PROLINE-634 SERIAL A & B)
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ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
la Valve, Oil Drain 13481 9 Plug, Contrast 13740107
1b Valve, Oil Drain 13881* 10 Hanger (2) 21610023
2 Panel, Front See Page 4-4 1lla Filter, Master EAK0095C01AB
3a Label, PROLINE-612 EALO268L03A 11b Strap, Velcro 0424080701
3b Label, PROLINE-634 EALO268L04A NS Cord, Power 62721
4 Indicator, Moisture 0316600102 NS Cup, Qil Drain 1285
4a Kit, Moisture Indicator EAKO0016CO00A NS Fitting, R-12 Recycle 115180
O-Ring Port
5 Load Cell EAA0232L00A NS Fitting, R-134a Recycle 115280
Port
6 Caster, w/brake 3645-0054-02 NS Fitting, R-12 Charge 115480*
Port
7 Caster, w/o brake 3654-0054-01 NS Fitting, R-134a Charge  115380*
Port
8 Bracket, Gauge Set 7012153701 NS Fitting, Valve Core 0304090701
Effective
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

PANEL VIEW (ALL UNITS)
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RECYCLE
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ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 Lamp, Green Neon
2 Gauge, Digital Temp.
3 Gauge, Pressure
3a Fitting, Elbow

3b Fitting, Threaded
3c Fitting, Tee

3d Lens

4a Board, Controller
4b Board, Controller**
5a Label, R-12

PART
NUMBER
25730

81120

81220
0647030001
0647020601
0647020901*
81112
EAPO130CO0A
EAP0172L00B
EALO0244CO00A

7 e

ITEM DESCRIPTION
5b Label, R-134a

6 Valve, Purge Button
7 Lamp, Blue Neon

8 Lamp, Red Neon

9 Switch, Compressor
10 Valve, 3-Way Hand
10a  Fitting, Threaded
10b  Fitting, Nylon Elbow
10c  Tubing

PART
NUMBER
EAL0245C00A
13281
25830
25630
0764023801
13381
0647020601
06470108
06690229

NOTE: EAP00172L00B CONTROLLER CAN BE USED IN EARLIER UNITS, BUT
CONTROLLER EAPO130CO0A CANNOT BE USED IN SERIAL C UNITS.
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

COMPRESSOR COMPARTMENT (SERIAL A ONLY)
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ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Condenser 0111070501 8 Meter, AC Hour 12184

2a Transformer EAWO0153C00A 9 Relay, 110 volt 0783036201

2b AC Outlet 222238 10 Switch, High Pressure 0549003602

3 Relay, 12 volt 07830335 11 Solenoid, NO 24737

4 Fan, Cooling 05870504 12 Separator, Ol 0111090701

5 Grommet 05010055 12a Fitting, Threaded 0647020601

6a Fitting, R-12 115180 12b Fitting, Nipple 1/8” 0647019201

6b Fitting, R-134a 115280 12c Fitting, Tee 0647020801

6C Fitting, Valve Core 0304090701 13 Compressor Assy. EAA0154C41A

7 Separator, Suction 1385 13a Klixon 0303010908
Effective
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

COMPRESSOR COMPARTMENT (SERIAL B AND C)
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ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Condenser 0111070501 8c Fitting, Valve Core 0304090701
2a Transformer EAWO0153C00A 9 Meter, AC Hour 12184

2b AC Outlet 222238 10 Relay, 110 volt 0783036201

3 Relay, 12 volt 07830335 11 Switch, High Pressure 0549003602

4 Fan, Cooling 05870504 12 Solenoid, NO 24737

5 Grommet 05010055 13a Separator, Oil 0111090701

6 Separator, Suction 1485* 13b Fitting, Threaded 0647020601
7a Fitting, R-12 115180 13c Fitting, Nipple 1/8” 0647019201
7b Fitting, R-134a 115280 13d Fitting, Tee 0647020801
7c Fitting, Valve Core 0304090701 14 Compressor Assy. EAA0154C41A
8a Fitting, R-12 Charge 115480* 1l4a Klixon 0303010908

8b Fitting, R-134a Charge  115380*
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

UNIWELD MANIFOLD GAUGE SET (ALL UNITS)
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ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER FOR R-12 PART NUMBER FOR R-134a
1 Gauge, Low Side EAHO0013C03A EAHO0014C08A
a Bezel EAHO0013CO7A EAHO0013CO7A
2a Handle Assy., Low EAHO0013C04A EAHO0013C04A
2b Seat Assy. EAHO0014C04A EAHO0014C04A
2c Seal Kit EAKO0017CO00A EAKO0017CO00A
3a Handle Assy., High EAHO0013CO05A EAHO0013CO05A
3b Seat Assy. EAHO0014C04A EAHO0014C04A
3c Seal Kit EAKO017CO00A EAKO017CO00A
4 Gauge, High Side EAHO0013C02A EAH0014C0O7A
a Bezel EAHO0013CO7A EAHO0013C07A
5 Hook & Nut Assy. EAHO0013C01A EAHO0013C01A
6a Hose Assy. with Valve, Blue EAH0013C10B -

6b Hose Assy. with Valve, Red EAH0013C08B -

6c Hose Assy. with Valve, Yellow EAH0013C09B EAH0014C09B
7a Hose, 65" Blue, with Valve EAH0013C06B -

7b Hose, 72" Blue - EAHO0014C11A
7c Hose, 65" Red, with Valve EAH0013C16B -

7d Hose, 72" Red - EAHO0014C10A
Te Hose, 65" Yellow, with Valve EAH0013C15B -

8a Hose, 6" Blue EAH0013C14B -

8b Hose, 6" Red EAH0013C12B -

8c Hose, 6" Yellow EAH0013C13B EAH0014C05B
9 Kit, Hose Repair EAKO0053C01AB EAK0053C02AB
10 Gauge Set W/Hoses EAHO0013C00A EAH0014CO01A

Effective
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

ACCESSORIES (ALL UNITS)

VALVE CORE VALVE CORE
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ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 GM Adapter 0647-0196-01 6a R-134a Adapter, Low 0647-0287-08
2 Ford Adapter 0647-0200-01 6b O-Ring Kit, R-134a EAKO0027C00AS
Adapters
3 Large GM Adapter 0647-0199-01 7 Adapter, R-134a Tank 115080
4 GM/Ford 0647-0197-01 7a O-ring 0617021201
5a R-134a Adapter, High 0647-0287-07 NS Video, SUN SS1451VHS
5b O-Ring Kit, R-134a EAKO0027C00AS NS Video, Snap-on SS1450VHS
Adapters
Effective
7/1999
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY (ALL UNITS)

RECYCLED -

C HFC 134a

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
la Tank, R-12 Recovery EAA0157CO00A 5a Label, Recycled R-134a EAL0138CO00A
1b Tank, R-134a Recovery EAA0158CO00A 5b Label, Recycled R-12 EALO0137CO00A
2 Label, Tank Use EALO036C00A 6 Valve, Purge Not Available
3 Strap, Elastic EAA0157CO1A 7 Plug, Tank Not Available
4 Label, Valve EALO037CO00A 8 Valve, Tank Not Available

9 Knobs, Tank Valve Not Available

NOTE: NEW TANKS (1999) WILL NOT HAVE PLUG (ITEM #7).

Effective
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

HOSES & TUBING
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ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
T1 Tube, Oil Return EAHO0018CO06A H1 Hose, BLUE Master EAHO0019C03A
Filter (input)
T2 Tube, Discharge of EAHO018C03A H2 Hose, BLUE Master EAHO019C03A
Pump Filter (output)
T3 Tube, Oil Output EAHO0018C02A H3 Hose, RED Pressure 3988030002
Gauge
T4 Tube, Input of EAHO0018CO0O5A H4a  Hose, RED R-12 3988031601
Condenser Moisture Indicator
(output)
T5 Tube, Output of EAHO0018C01A H4b  Hose, RED R-134a 3988031401
Condenser Moisture Indicator
(output)
T6 Tube, Purge Valve EAHO0018C08A* H5a  Hose, YELLOW R-12 EAHO0019C02A
Purge Valve
NS Hose, CLEAR 48" 06690229 H5b  Hose, YELLOW R-134a EAHO0019CO01A
Vacuum (output) Purge Valve
NS Seal, R-12 Hose 4312500601 H6a  Hose, YELLOW R-12 EAH0019C02B*
Purge Valve
NS Seal, R-134 Hose 4312500801 H6b  Hose, YELLOW R-134a EAHO0019C01B*
Purge Valve
NS O-Ring, Tube 0617020501 H7a  Hose, BLUE R-12 Tank EAHO018C09A*
NS Valve, R-12 Anti-Blow  4719-0055-01 H7b  Hose, BLUE R-134a EAH0018C11A*
Back Tank
NS Valve, R-134a Anti-Blow 4719-0055-02 NS Gasket, Copper Flare 0647029601
Back
Effective
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

PARTS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

DESCRIPTION

AC Outlet

Adapter, R-134a Tank
Bezel

Board, Controller

Board, Controller
Brace, Tank
Bracket, Gauge Set
Cart (Frame Assy.)
Caster, w/ Brake
Caster, w/o Brake
Caster, w/o Brake
Compressor Assy.
Condenser

Cord, Power

Cup, Oil Drain
Fan, Cooling

Filter, Master
Fitting, Elbow
Fitting, Nipple 1/8”
Fitting, Nylon Elbow
Fitting, R-12
Fitting, R-134a
Fitting, R-12
Fitting, R-134a
Fitting, Tee

Fitting, Tee

Fitting, Threaded
Fitting, Valve Core

Ford Adapter

Gasket, Copper Flare
Gauge Set W/Hoses
Gauge Set W/Hoses
Gauge, Digital Temp.
Gauge, High Side
Gauge, High Side
Gauge, Low Side
Gauge, Low Side
Gauge, Pressure

GM Adapter
GM/Ford

Grommet

Handle Assy., High
Handle Assy., Low
Hanger (2)

Hook & Nut Assy.
Hose Assy. with Valve,
Blue

Hose Assy. with Valve,
Red

PART NUMBER

222238
115080
EAHO013CO7A
EAPO130CO0A

EAP0172L00B
EASC076C10A
7012153701
EASC076CO8A
3645005402
3645005601
3654005401
EAA0154C41A
0111070501
62721

1285
05870504
EAKO0095C01AB
0647030001
0647019201
06470108
115180
115280
115480
115380
0647020801
0647020901
0647020601
0304090701

0647-0200-01
0647029601
EAHO013CO0A
EAHO014CO1A
81120
EAHO013CO02A
EAHO0014CO7A
EAHO013CO3A
EAHO0014C08A
81220
0647-0196-01
0647-0197-01
05010055
EAHO013CO5A
EAHO013C04A
21610023
EAHO013CO1A
EAHO0013C10B

EAH0013C08B

R-12 R-134a
ECO ECO
PROLINE PROLINE

X X
- X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X -
- X
X -
- X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X -
X X
X -
- X
X X
X -
- X
X -
- X
X X
X -
X -
X

X -
X -
X X
X X
X -
X -

COMMENTS

For Virgin Tank

Used for Snap-on or Sun (Serial A & B
Only!)

Serial C (Can be Used in Serial A & B)
To Support Tank

Sun and Snap-on Versions
Proline Version

Sun and Snap-on Versions
Proline Version

Used on R-12 & R-134a

For 3-way Hand Valve

Recycle Port

Recycle Port

Charge Port (Serial B Only!)
Charge Port (Serial B Only!)
Pressure Gauge (Serial B Only!)

Used on Bulk Head Fitting and Gauge
Set

Between hose & Anti-Blow Back.

For Tank Pressure

For Hoses

Effective
7/1999
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

DESCRIPTION

Hose Assy. with Valve,
Yellow

Hose Assy. with Valve,
Yellow

Hose, 6" Blue

Hose, 6" Red

Hose, 6" Yellow

Hose, 6" Yellow

Hose, 65" Blue

Hose, 65" Red

Hose, 65" Yellow
Hose, 72" Blue

Hose, 72" Red

Hose, BLUE Master
Filter

Hose, Blue Tank
Hose, Blue Tank
Hose, CLEAR 48"
Vacuum (output)
Hose, RED Moisture
Indicator (output)
Hose, RED Moisture
Indicator (output)
Hose, RED Pressure
Gauge

Hose, YELLOW Purge
Valve

Hose, YELLOW Purge
Valve

Hose, YELLOW Purge
Valve

Hose, YELLOW Purge
Valve

Indicator, Moisture

Kit, Hose Repair

Kit, Hose Repair

Kit, Moisture Indicator
O-Ring

Klixon

Label, ECO-12

Label, ECO-12

Label, ECO-134
Label, ECO-134
Label, Proline-612
Label, Proline-634
Label, R-12

Label, R-134a

Label, Recycled R-12
Label, Recycled R-134a
Label, Tank Use
Label, Valve

Lamp, Blue Neon
Lamp, Green Neon
Lamp, Red Neon
Large GM Adapter
Load Cell

PART NUMBER R-12 R-134a
ECO ECO
PROLINE PROLINE

COMMENTS

EAH0013C09B

EAH0014C09B

EAH0013C14B
EAHO013C12A
EAH0013C13B
EAH0014C05B
EAH0013C06B
EAH0013C16B
EAH0013C15B
EAHO014C11A
EAHO0014C10A
EAHO019C03A

EAHO018CO09A
EAHO018C11A
06690229

3988031401

3988031601

3988030002

EAHO019CO1A

EAHO019C02A

EAHO0019C01B

EAH0019C02B

0316600102
EAKO053C01AB
EAKO053C02AB
EAKO016CO0A

0303010908
EAL0240C0O0A
EAL0242C00A
EAL0241CO0A
EAL0243C00A
EALO268L0O3A
EALO268L04A
EAL0244CO00A
EAL0245CO00A
EAL0137CO00A
EALO138CO0A
EALOO36C00A
EALO037CO0A
25830

25730

25630
0647-0199-01
EAA0232L00A

X

XX X1 XXX XXX

X

XX X

1 XX X X

X

X

X

XXX X X XX

X

X XX v X

X XX

X

VX

XXXXX X1 Xt X XX+ X X

X

For Both Sides

Serial B & C Only!
Serial B & C Only!

Serial A Only!
Serial A Only!
Serial B & C Only!

Serial B & C Only!

For R-12 Gauge Set Hoses
For R-134a Gauge Set Hoses

Sun

Snap-on

Sun

Snap-on
Proline Version
Proline Version

Page 4-12
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER R-12 R-134a COMMENTS
ECO ECO
PROLINE PROLINE
Meter, AC Hour 12184 X X
Nut, Hub 8171391 X X For 7" Wheel
O-Ring Kit, R-134a EAK0027CO00AS - X
Adapters
O-Ring, Tube 0617020501 X X
Plug, Contrast 13740107 X X
R-134a Adapter, High 0647-0287-07 - X
R-134a Adapter, Low 0647-0287-08 - X
Relay, 110 volt 0783036201 X X
Relay, 12 volt 07830335 X X
Seal Kit EAKO0017CO00A X X
Seal Kit, Hoses EAKO053C01AB X - For Uniweld Only!
Seal Kit, Hoses EAKO0053C02AB - X For Uniweld Only!
Seal, R-12 Hose 4312500601 X -
Seal, R-134 Hose 4312500801 - X
Seat Assy. EAHO0014C04A X X
Separator, Oil 0111090701 X X
Separator, Suction 1385 X X Serial A Only!
Separator, Suction 1485 X X Serial B & C Only!
Solenoid, NO 24737 X X Normally Open (110 Volts)
Strap, Elastic EAA0157CO01A X X For Recovery Tank
Strap, Velcro 0424080701 X X For Master Filter
Switch, Compressor 0764023801 X X
Switch, High Pressure 0549003602 X X 300 PSI
Tank, R-12 Recovery EAA0157C0O0A X -
Tank, R-134a Recovery EAA0158C00A - X
Transformer EAWO0153C00A X X
Tray, Plastic EACO0046L00A X X ECO Models (Serial B & C Only!)
Tube, Discharge of EAHO0018C03A X X
Pump
Tube, Input of EAHO0018CO5A X X
Condenser
Tube, Oil Output EAHO0018C02A X X
Tube, Oil Return EAHO0018C06A X X
Tube, Output of EAHO0018C0O1A X X
Condenser
Tube, Purge EAHO0018CO08A X X Serial B & C Only!
Tubing 06690229 X X From 3-way hand valve
Valve, 3-Way Hand 13381 X X
Valve, Ball EAHO0013C11A X X
Valve, Oil Drain 13481 X X Serial A Only!
Valve, Oil Drain 13881 X X Serial B & C Only!
Valve, Purge Button 13281 X X
Valve, R-12 Anti-Blow 4719-0055-01 X -
Back
Valve, R-134a Anti-Blow 4719-0055-02 - X
Back
Video SS1450VHS X X Snap-on Only!
Video SS1451VHS X X Sun Only!
Wheel, 7" 89739 X X
Effective
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CHAPTER 4 PARTS

PARTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

0111070501
0111090701
0303010908
0304090701

0316600102
0424080701
05010055
0549003602
05870504
0617020501
06470108
0647019201
0647-0196-01
0647-0197-01
0647-0199-01
0647-0200-01
0647020601
0647020801
0647020901
0647-0287-07
0647-0287-08
0647029601
0647030001
06690229

06690229
0764023801
07830335
0783036201
115080
115180
115280
115380
115480
12184

1285

13281
13381
13481
13881
13740107
1385

1485
21610023
222238
24737
25630
25730
25830
3645005402
3645005601

Condenser
Separator, Oil
Klixon

Fitting, Valve Core

Indicator, Moisture
Strap, Velcro
Grommet

Switch, High Pressure
Fan, Cooling

O-Ring, Tube

Fitting, Nylon Elbow
Fitting, Nipple 1/8”
GM Adapter
GM/Ford

Large GM Adapter
Ford Adapter

Fitting, Threaded
Fitting, Tee

Fitting, Tee

R-134a Adapter, High
R-134a Adapter, Low
Gasket, Copper Flare
Fitting, Elbow

Hose, CLEAR 48"
Vacuum (output)
Tubing

Switch, Compressor
Relay, 12 volt

Relay, 110 volt
Adapter, R-134a Tank
Fitting, R-12

Fitting, R-134a
Fitting, R-12

Fitting, R-134a
Meter, AC Hour

Cup, Qil Drain

Valve, Purge Button
Valve, 3-Way Hand
Valve, Oil Drain
Valve, Oil Drain

Plug, Contrast
Separator, Suction
Separator, Suction
Hanger (2)

AC Outlet

Solenoid, NO

Lamp, Red Neon
Lamp, Green Neon
Lamp, Blue Neon
Caster, w/ Brake
Caster, w/o Brake

R-12 R-134a
ECO ECO
PROLINE PROLINE
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X -
X -
X -
X -
X X
X X
X X
- X
= X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
- X
X -
- X
X -
- X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X

COMMENTS

Used on Bulk Head Fitting and Gauge
Set

For Master Filter

For Hoses
300 PSI

For 3-way Hand Valve

Pressure Gauge (Serial B & C Only!)

Between hose & Anti-Blow Back.

From 3-way hand valve

For R-134a Virgin Tank

Recycle Port

Recycle Port

Charge Port (Serial B & C Only!)
Charge Port (Serial B & C Only!)

Serial A Only!
Serial B & C Only!

Serial A Only!
Serial B & C Only!

Normally Open (110 Volts)

Proline Version
Sun and Snap-on Versions
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Effective
7/1999



CHAPTER 4 PARTS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION R-12 R-134a COMMENTS
ECO ECO
PROLINE PROLINE
3645005601 Caster, w/o Brake X X
3654005401 Caster, w/o Brake X X Proline Version
3988030002 Hose, RED Pressure X X
Gauge
3988031401 Hose, RED Moisture - X
Indicator (output)
3988031601 Hose, RED Moisture X -
Indicator (output)
4312500601 Seal, R-12 Hose X -
4312500801 Seal, R-134 Hose - X
4719-0055-01 Valve, R-12 Anti-Blow X -
Back
4719-0055-02 Valve, R-134a Anti- - X
Blow Back
62721 Cord, Power X X
7012153701 Bracket, Gauge Set X X
81112 Lens X X For Panel Mount Pressure Gauge
81120 Gauge, Digital Temp. X X
81220 Gauge, Pressure X X For Tank Pressure
8171391 Nut, Hub X X For 7" Wheel
89739 Wheel, 7" X X
EAA0232L00A Load Cell X X
EAA0154C41A Compressor Assy. X X
EAA0157C0O0A Tank, R-12 Recovery X -
EAA0157CO1A Strap, Elastic X X For Recovery Tank
EAA0158C00A Tank, R-134a - X
Recovery
EAC0046L00A Tray, Plastic X X ECO (Serial B & C Only!)
EAHO013CO00A Gauge Set W/Hoses X =
EAHO0013CO1A Hook & Nut Assy. X X
EAHO0013C02A Gauge, High Side X -
EAHO013C0O3A  Gauge, Low Side X -
EAHO0013C04A Handle Assy., Low X -
EAHO013CO5A Handle Assy., High X -
EAH0013C06B Hose, 65" Blue X -
EAHO0013CO7A Bezel X X
EAH0013C08B Hose Assy. with Valve, X -
Red
EAH0013C09B Hose Assy. with Valve, X -
Yellow
EAH0013C10B Hose Assy. with Valve, X -
Blue
EAHO0013C12B Hose, 6" Red X -
EAH0013C13B Hose, 6" Yellow X -
EAHO0013C14B Hose, 6" Blue X -
EAH0013C15B Hose, 65" Yellow X -
EAHO0013C16B Hose, 65" Red X -
EAHO0014CO01A Gauge Set W/Hoses - X
EAHO0014C04A Seat Assy. X X
EAH0014C05B Hose, 6" Yellow X
EAH0014C07A Gauge, High Side - X
EAH0014C08A Gauge, Low Side - X
EAH0014C09B Hose Assy. with Valve, - X
Yellow
EAH0014C10A Hose, 72" Red - X
EAHO0014C11A Hose, 72" Blue - X
Effective
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PART NUMBER

EAHO018CO1A

EAHO0018CO02A
EAHO018CO3A

EAHO018CO5A

EAHO018CO6A
EAHO018CO9A
EAHO018CO8A
EAHO018C11A
EAHO019C01A

EAHO0019C01B

EAHO0019C02A

EAH0019C02B

EAHO019C03A

EAKO0016CO0A

EAKO0017CO00A
EAK0027C00AS

EAKO053C01AB
EAKO053C02AB
EAKO0095C01AB
EALOO36CO0A
EALO037CO00A
EALO137CO0A
EALO138CO00A

EAL0240CO00A
EAL0241CO00A
EAL0242CO0A
EAL0243CO00A
EAL0244CO00A
EAL0245C00A
EALO268L03A

EALO268L04A

EAP0130C00A

EAP01721L.00B
EASCO076CO08A
EASC076C10A
EAWO0153CO00A
SS1450VHS
SS1451VHS

DESCRIPTION R-12 R-134a COMMENTS
ECO ECO
PROLINE PROLINE

Tube, Output of X X

Condenser

Tube, Oil Output X X

Tube, Discharge of X X

Pump

Tube, Input of X X

Condenser

Tube, Oil Return X X

Hose, BLUE Tank X - Serial B & C Only!

Tube, Purge X X Serial B & C Only!

Hose, BLUE Tank - X Serial B & C Only!

Hose, YELLOW Purge - X Serial A Only!

Valve

Hose, YELLOW Purge - X Serial B & C Only!

Valve

Hose, YELLOW Purge X - Serial A Only!

Valve

Hose, YELLOW Purge X - Serial B & C Only!

Valve

Hose, BLUE Master X X For Both Sides

Filter

Kit, Moisture Indicator X X

O-Ring

Seal Kit X X

O-Ring Kit, R-134a - X

Adapters

Seal Kit, Hoses X - For Uniweld Only!

Seal Kit, Hoses - X For Uniweld Only!

Filter, Master X X

Label, Tank Use X X

Label, Valve X X

Label, Recycled R-12 X -

Label, Recycled R- - X

134a

Label, ECO-12 X - Sun

Label, ECO-134 - X Sun

Label, ECO-12 X - Snap-on

Label, ECO-134 - X Snap-on

Label, R-12 X -

Label, R-134a - X

Label, Proline-612 X - Proline Version

Label, Proline-634 - X Proline Version

Board, Controller X X Used for Snap-on or Sun (Serial A &
B Only!)

Board, Controller X X Serial C (Can be used in Serial A & B)

Cart (Frame Assy.) X X

Brace, Tank X X To Support Tank

Transformer X X

Video X X Snap-on Only!

Video X X Sun Only!
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WIRING HARNESSES

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION R-12 R-134a COMMENTS
ECO ECO
PROLINE PROLINE
EAWO0154C00A  Main Wiring Harness X X Complete Harness
EAWO0155C00A  Scale-Relay Harness X X From Board to +12 Relay
Effective
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